RESOLUTION 93-54

A RESOLUTION OF THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS APPROVING THE FEDERAL FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION OF ROADS WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Federal Highway Administration requires all roads in the State of Florida to be classified according to their function; and,

Whereas, the staff of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has worked with the Florida Department of Transportation District Two (hereafter known as FDOT) to develop the required functional classification designations; and,

WHEREAS, the staff of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has recommended that the functional classification it developed with FDOT at the August 21, 1992 workshop be approved by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners;

NOW THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS APPROVED THE FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION OF ROADS WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF NASSAU COUNTY, AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP.

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this 21st day of December, A.D., 1992.

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

y: 1/2/2/2016

ATTEST:

Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney.

County Attorney

Resolution 93-54

Backup maps too large to reproduce Filed at Clerk's Office Records Storage

Box # 0001350